CASE

PARTS CATALOG

SKID STEER
COMPACT TRACK LOADER
440
440CT
SERIES 3

APPLICABLE
ASN - N8M474469

TABLE OF CONTENTS
General Information

Section 2 — Engine

Section 3 — Fuel System

Section 4 — Electrical System
Section 6 — Power train

Section 7 — Brakes

Section 8 — Hydraulics

Section 9 — Chassis/Attachments
Index



CNH America, LLC reserves the right to make improvements in design or changes in specifications at any time without incurring any
obligation to install them on units previously sold.
All data given in this publication is subject to production variations. Dimensions and weights are only approximate. lllustrations do not
necessarily show products in standard condition. For exact information about any particular product, please consult your Dealer

This unit first became available 01-2008

REVISION HISTORY

Issue

Issue Date

Applicable Machines

Remarks

First Edition

01Jan 08

440, 440CT Series 3 Skid Steer/Compact Track Loader

87632291 NA

Any use of editorial or pictorial content is strictly prohibited without express written permission from

CNH America, LLC. Racine, WI 53403 U.S.A..




TABLE OF CONTENTS

02-01
02-02
02-03
02-04
02-05
02-06
02-07
02-08
02-09
02-10
02-11
02-12
02-13
02-14
02-15
02-16
02-17
02-18
02-19
02-20
02-21
02-22
02-23
02-24
02-25
02-26
02-27
02-28
02-29
02-30
02-31
02-32
02-33
02-34
02-35
02-36
02-37
02-38
02-39
02-40
02-41
03-01
03-02
03-03
03-04
03-05
03-06
03-07
03-08
03-09
03-10

FAN, RADIATOR/OIL COOLER - COOLANT RECOVERY SYSTEM
RADIATOR/OIL COOLER

EXHAUST SYSTEM

EXHAUST SYSTEM, ASPIRATOR

AIR CLEANER - ENGINE

ENGINE - MOUNTING

ENGINE - MOUNTING (EUROPE)

ENGINE - BLOCK HEATER

CYLINDER BLOCK

CYLINDER BLOCK - COVERS, REAR GEAR
CYLINDER BLOCK - COVERS, FLYWHEEL
CYLINDER BLOCK - COVERS, FRONT
GEAR COVER - PLATE

CYLINDER HEAD COVERS

CYLINDER BLOCK STIFFENER PLATE
CYLINDER HEAD

OIL PUMP, PAN

ENGINE, OIL

OIL FILTER AND COOLER

OIL FILTERS - ENGINE

OIL PUMP - ENGINE

OIL FILL - ENGINE

REMOTE OIL DRAIN

MOTOR SENSORS - ENGINE OIL
BREATHER - ENGINE

MANIFOLD - INTAKE

MANIFOLD - EXHAUST

PISTONS - CONNECTING ROD
CONNECTING ROD

ROCKER SHAFT

FLYWHEEL - ENGINE

PULLEY - CRANKSHAFT

CAMSHAFT

CRANKSHAFT

COOLING SYSTEM - ENGINE

WATER PUMP

WATER PUMP - CONTROL

THERMOSTAT - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
FAN DRIVE

ENGINE - LIFT HOOK

TURBOCHARGER

FUEL LINES AND FUEL FILTER
CONTROLS - FOOT AND HAND THROTTLE
FUEL FILTER

FUEL INJECTION PUMP

FUEL PUMP

INJECTION PUMP - CONTROL

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM - FUEL, SUPPLY
FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM - SUPPLY
FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM - DRAIN LINE
INJECTION EQUIPMENT - INJECTOR



TABLE OF CONTENTS

04-01
04-02
04-03
04-04
04-05
04-06
04-07
04-08
04-09
04-10
04-11
04-12
04-13
04-14
04-15
04-16
04-17
04-18
04-19
04-20
04-21
04-22
04-23
04-24
04-25
04-26
04-27
04-28
04-29
04-32
06-01
06-02
06-03
06-04
06-05
06-06
06-07
06-08
06-09
06-10
06-11
06-12
06-13
06-14
06-15
06-16
06-17
06-18
06-19
06-20
06-21

STARTER AND ALTERNATOR

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

BATTERY - CABLES

HARNESS, ENGINE

CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL

ELECTRIC - CAB

CONSOLE - RH

CONSOLE - LH

CONTROL HANDLE, RH - BASIC

CONTROL HANDLE, LH - BASIC

CONTROL HANDLE, RH - DELUXE W/O AUX ELECTRIC
CONTROL HANDLE, LH - DELUXE W/O AUX ELECTRIC
CONTROL HANDLE, RH - DELUXE

CONTROL HANDLE, LH - DELUXE

DISCONNECT SWITCH - REMOTE JUMP START

WORK LIGHTS - LH

WORK LIGHTS - RH

ELECTRICAL - ROAD LIGHTS (NA)

ELECTRICAL - ROAD LIGHTS (EUROPE)

HEADLAMP - RH

HEADLAMP - LH

REAR LIGHT AND MOUNTING

BACKUP ALARM

ELECTRICAL ACCESSORY SOCKET

ELECTRICAL ACCESSORY SOCKET (EUROPE)

HORN - MOUNTING

ELECTRIC, FRONT AUXILIARY

ROTATING BEACON

SPECIAL PARTS FOR ITALY - LICENSE PLATE LIGHT
STROBE LIGHT

JOYSTICK CONTROL PLUMBING - H PATTERN
JOYSTICK CONTROL PLUMBING - ISO PATTERN (440)
JOYSTICK CONTROL PLUMBING - ISO PATTERN (440CT)
JOYSTICK VALVE KITS - H PATTERN, LH

JOYSTICK VALVE KITS - H PATTERN, RH

JOYSTICK VALVE KITS - ISO PATTERN, LH

JOYSTICK VALVE KITS - ISO PATTERN, RH

JOYSTICK VALVE KITS - ISO PATTERN, LH
HYDROSTATICS - PUMP, SUPPLY AND RETURN (440)
HYDROSTATICS - PUMP MOUNTING (440)
HYDROSTATICS - DRIVE MOTORS, CASE DRAIN (440)
HYDROSTATICS - PUMP, SUPPLY AND RETURN (440CT)
HYDROSTATICS - DRIVE MOTORS (440CT)
HYDROSTATICS - MULTI VALVE (440CT)
HYDROSTATICS - PUMP FITTINGS (440CT)
HYDROSTATICS - HOSES, PUMP AND DRIVE MOTORS
HYDROSTATICS - PUMP TO COOLER (440 WITH PILOT CONTROL)
HYDROSTATICS - MANIFOLD/CONTROL VALVE (440 WITH PILOT CONTROL)
HYDROSTATICS - PUMP FITTINGS (440 WITH PILOT CONTROL)
HYDROSTATICS - SINGLE SPEED, DRIVE MOTORS (440)
HYDROSTATICS - HOSES (440 WITH PILOT CONTROL)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

06-22
06-23
06-24
06-25
06-26
06-27
06-28
06-29
06-30
06-31
06-32
06-33
06-34
06-35
06-36
06-37
06-38
06-39
06-40
06-41
06-42
06-43
06-44
06-45
06-46
06-47
06-48
06-49
06-50
06-51
06-52
06-53
06-54
06-55
06-56
06-57
06-58
06-59
06-60
06-61
06-62
06-63
06-64
06-65
06-66
06-67
06-68
07-01
08-01
08-02
08-03

HYDROSTATICS - MULTI VALVE (440 WITH PILOT CONTROL)

HYDROSTATICS - TWO SPEED, DRIVE MOTORS (MECHANICAL CONTROL)

HYDROSTATICS - TWO SPEED, DRIVE MOTORS (PILOT CONTROL)
HYDROSTATICS - MULTI VALVE ASSEMBLY

HYDROSTATICS - TWO SPEED, VALVE ASSY

HYDROSTATICS - TWO SPEED, VALVE ASSY (440CT)

HYDROSTATICS - TWO SPEED, VALVE ASSY (WITH PILOT CONTROL)
HYDROSTATICS - RESONATOR (440CT EUROPE)

HYDROSTATICS - RESONATOR, WITH PILOT CONTROL (440 EUROPE)
HYDROSTATICS - RESONATOR, MECHANICAL CONTROL (440 EUROPE)
FILTER ASSY - MOUNTING

PUMP, TANDEM (440)

PUMP, TANDEM (440)

PUMP, TANDEM (440)
440)
PUMP, TANDEM (440)

PUMP, TANDEM

PUMP, TANDEM (440)

PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -
- CONTROL CARTRIDGE WITH ORIFICE (87546976)
PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -
PUMP, TANDEM -

PUMP, TANDEM

REXROTH (87546976)

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (87546976)

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (87546976)

INTERNAL GEAR PUMP (87546976)

ROTARY GROUP, RIGHT HAND ROTATION (87546976)
ROTARY GROUP, LEFT HAND ROTATION (87546976)
CONTROL, HYDRAULIC (87546976)

REXROTH (87546977)

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (87546977)

INTERNAL GEAR PUMP (87546977)

ROTARY GROUP, RIGHT HAND ROTATION (87546977)
ROTARY GROUP, LEFT HAND ROTATION (87546977)
CONTROL, HYDRAULIC (87546977)

CONTROL CARTRIDGE WITH ORIFICE (87546977)

PUMP, GEAR (WITHOUT HIGH FLOW)

PUMP, GEAR (HIGH FLOW)

MOTOR ASSY - SINGLE SPEED

MOTOR ASSY - SINGLE SPEED

MOTOR ASSY - SINGLE SPEED

MOTOR ASSY - TWO SPEED

MOTOR ASSY - TWO SPEED

MOTOR ASSY - TWO SPEED

MOTOR ASSY - HYDROSTATIC DRIVE (440CT)

DRIVE LINE
AXLE ASSY

WHEELS - SOLID FLEX

WHEELS
TRACK (440CT)

FINAL DRIVE (440CT)

BRAKE SYSTEM - HYDRAULIC
HYDRAULICS - TILT
HYDRAULICS - LIFT
HYDRAULICS - CASE DRAIN



Thank you so much for reading.
Please click the “Buy Now!”
button below to download the

complete manual.

After you pay.
You can download the most
perfect and complete manual In

the world immediately.

Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/case-440-440ct-series-3-skid-steer-loader-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download/

	Button1: 


