

PARTS CATALOG

SKID STEER COMPACT TRACK LOADER

440 440CT SERIES 3

APPLICABLE ASN - N8M474469



BD07N496

TABLE OF CONTENTS

General Information

Section 2 - Engine

Section 3 – Fuel System

Section 4 - Electrical System

Section 6 - Power train

Section 7 - Brakes

Section 8 – Hydraulics

Section 9 - Chassis/Attachments

Index

Bur • Issued 01Jan08 Printed in U.S.A. • Book/Form Number 87632291 NA Copyright © 2007. CNH America, LLC. All Rights Reserved. CNH America, LLC reserves the right to make improvements in design or changes in specifications at any time without incurring any obligation to install them on units previously sold.

All data given in this publication is subject to production variations. Dimensions and weights are only approximate. Illustrations do not necessarily show products in standard condition. For exact information about any particular product, please consult your Dealer

This unit first became available 01-2008					
REVISION HISTORY					
Issue	Issue Date	Applicable Machines	Remarks		
First Edition	01Jan 08	440, 440CT Series 3 Skid Steer/Compact Track Loader	87632291 NA		

TABLE OF CONTENTS

02-01	FAN, RADIATOR/OIL COOLER - COOLANT RECOVERY SYSTEM
02-02	RADIATOR/OIL COOLER
02-03	EXHAUST SYSTEM
02-04	EXHAUST SYSTEM, ASPIRATOR
02-05	AIR CLEANER - ENGINE
02-06	ENGINE - MOUNTING
02-07	ENGINE - MOUNTING (EUROPE)
02-08	ENGINE - BLOCK HEATER
02-09	CYLINDER BLOCK
02-10	CYLINDER BLOCK - COVERS, REAR GEAR
02-11	CYLINDER BLOCK - COVERS, FLYWHEEL
02-12	CYLINDER BLOCK - COVERS, FRONT
02-13	GEAR COVER - PLATE
02-14	CYLINDER HEAD COVERS
02-15	CYLINDER BLOCK STIFFENER PLATE
02-16	CYLINDER HEAD
02-17	OIL PUMP, PAN
02-18	ENGINE, OIL
02-19	OIL FILTER AND COOLER
02-20	OIL FILTERS - ENGINE
02-21	OIL PUMP - ENGINE
02-22	OIL FILL - ENGINE
02-23	REMOTE OIL DRAIN
02-24	MOTOR SENSORS - ENGINE OIL
02-25	BREATHER - ENGINE
02-26	MANIFOLD - INTAKE
02-27	MANIFOLD - EXHAUST
02-28	PISTONS - CONNECTING ROD
02-29	CONNECTING ROD
02-30	ROCKER SHAFT
02-31	FLYWHEEL - ENGINE
02-32	PULLEY - CRANKSHAFT
02-33	CAMSHAFT
02-34	CRANKSHAFT
02-35	COOLING SYSTEM - ENGINE
02-36	WATER PUMP
02-37	WATER PUMP - CONTROL
02-38	THERMOSTAT - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
02-39	FAN DRIVE
02-40	ENGINE - LIFT HOOK
02-41	TURBOCHARGER
03-01	FUEL LINES AND FUEL FILTER
03-02	CONTROLS - FOOT AND HAND THROTTLE
03-03	FUEL FILTER
03-04	FUEL INJECTION PUMP
03-05	FUEL PUMP
03-06	INJECTION PUMP - CONTROL
03-07	FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM - FUEL, SUPPLY
03-08	FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM - SUPPLY
03-09	FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM - DRAIN LINE
03-10	INJECTION EQUIPMENT - INJECTOR

TABLE OF CONTENTS

04-01	STARTER AND ALTERNATOR
04-02	ALTERNATOR MOUNTING
04-03	BATTERY - CABLES
04-04	HARNESS, ENGINE
04-05	CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL
04-06	ELECTRIC - CAB
04-07	CONSOLE - RH
04-08	CONSOLE - LH
04-09	CONTROL HANDLE, RH - BASIC
04-10	CONTROL HANDLE, LH - BASIC
04-11	CONTROL HANDLE, RH - DELUXE W/O AUX ELECTRIC
04-12	CONTROL HANDLE, LH - DELUXE W/O AUX ELECTRIC
04-13	CONTROL HANDLE, RH - DELUXE
04-14	CONTROL HANDLE, LH - DELUXE
04-15	DISCONNECT SWITCH - REMOTE JUMP START
04-16	WORK LIGHTS - LH
04-17	WORK LIGHTS - RH
04-17	
04-19	ELECTRICAL - ROAD LIGHTS (NA) ELECTRICAL - ROAD LIGHTS (EUROPE)
04-19 04-20	HEADLAMP - RH
04-21	
04-21 04-22	HEADLAMP - LH
	REAR LIGHT AND MOUNTING
04-23	BACKUP ALARM
04-24	ELECTRICAL ACCESSORY SOCKET (ELIPOPE)
04-25	ELECTRICAL ACCESSORY SOCKET (EUROPE)
04-26	HORN - MOUNTING
04-27	ELECTRIC, FRONT AUXILIARY
04-28	ROTATING BEACON
04-29	SPECIAL PARTS FOR ITALY - LICENSE PLATE LIGHT
04-32	STROBE LIGHT
06-01	JOYSTICK CONTROL PLUMBING - H PATTERN
06-02	JOYSTICK CONTROL PLUMBING - ISO PATTERN (440)
06-03	JOYSTICK CONTROL PLUMBING - ISO PATTERN (440CT)
06-04	JOYSTICK VALVE KITS - H PATTERN, LH
06-05	JOYSTICK VALVE KITS - H PATTERN, RH
06-06	JOYSTICK VALVE KITS - ISO PATTERN, LH
06-07	JOYSTICK VALVE KITS - ISO PATTERN, RH
06-08	JOYSTICK VALVE KITS - ISO PATTERN, LH
06-09	HYDROSTATICS - PUMP, SUPPLY AND RETURN (440)
06-10	HYDROSTATICS - PUMP MOUNTING (440)
06-11	HYDROSTATICS - DRIVE MOTORS, CASE DRAIN (440)
06-12	HYDROSTATICS - PUMP, SUPPLY AND RETURN (440CT)
06-13	HYDROSTATICS - DRIVE MOTORS (440CT)
06-14	HYDROSTATICS - MULTI VALVE (440CT)
06-15	HYDROSTATICS - PUMP FITTINGS (440CT)
06-16	HYDROSTATICS - HOSES, PUMP AND DRIVE MOTORS
06-17	HYDROSTATICS - PUMP TO COOLER (440 WITH PILOT CONTROL)
06-18	HYDROSTATICS - MANIFOLD/CONTROL VALVE (440 WITH PILOT CONTROL)
06-19	HYDROSTATICS - PUMP FITTINGS (440 WITH PILOT CONTROL)
06-20	HYDROSTATICS - SINGLE SPEED, DRIVE MOTORS (440)
06-21	HYDROSTATICS - HOSES (440 WITH PILOT CONTROL)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

06-22	HYDROSTATICS - MULTI VALVE (440 WITH PILOT CONTROL)
06-23	HYDROSTATICS - TWO SPEED, DRIVE MOTORS (MECHANICAL CONTROL)
06-24	HYDROSTATICS - TWO SPEED, DRIVE MOTORS (PILOT CONTROL)
06-25	HYDROSTATICS - MULTI VALVE ASSEMBLY
06-26	HYDROSTATICS - TWO SPEED, VALVE ASSY
06-27	HYDROSTATICS - TWO SPEED, VALVE ASSY (440CT)
06-28	HYDROSTATICS - TWO SPEED, VALVE ASSY (WITH PILOT CONTROL)
06-29	HYDROSTATICS - RESONATOR (440CT EUROPE)
06-30	HYDROSTATICS - RESONATOR, WITH PILOT CONTROL (440 EUROPE)
06-31	HYDROSTATICS - RESONATOR, MECHANICAL CONTROL (440 EUROPE)
06-32	FILTER ASSY - MOUNTING
06-33	PUMP, TANDEM (440)
06-34	PUMP, TANDEM (440)
06-35	PUMP, TANDEM (440)
06-36	PUMP, TANDEM (440)
06-37	PUMP, TANDEM (440)
06-38	PUMP, TANDEM (440)
06-39	PUMP, TANDEM - REXROTH (87546976)
06-40	PUMP, TANDEM - PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (87546976)
06-41	PUMP, TANDEM - PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (87546976)
06-42	PUMP, TANDEM - INTERNAL GEAR PUMP (87546976)
06-43	PUMP, TANDEM - ROTARY GROUP, RIGHT HAND ROTATION (87546976)
06-44	PUMP, TANDEM - ROTARY GROUP, LEFT HAND ROTATION (87546976)
06-45	PUMP, TANDEM - CONTROL, HYDRAULIC (87546976)
06-46	PUMP, TANDEM - CONTROL CARTRIDGE WITH ORIFICE (87546976)
06-47	PUMP, TANDEM - REXROTH (87546977)
06-48	PUMP, TANDEM - PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (87546977)
06-49	PUMP, TANDEM - INTERNAL GEAR PUMP (87546977)
06-50	PUMP, TANDEM - ROTARY GROUP, RIGHT HAND ROTATION (87546977)
06-51	PUMP, TANDEM - ROTARY GROUP, LEFT HAND ROTATION (87546977)
06-52	PUMP, TANDEM - CONTROL, HYDRAULIC (87546977)
06-53	PUMP, TANDEM - CONTROL CARTRIDGE WITH ORIFICE (87546977)
06-54	PUMP, GEAR (WITHOUT HIGH FLOW)
06-55	PUMP, GEAR (HIGH FLOW)
06-56	MOTOR ASSY - SINGLE SPEED
06-57	MOTOR ASSY - SINGLE SPEED
06-58	MOTOR ASSY - SINGLE SPEED
06-59	MOTOR ASSY - TWO SPEED
06-60	MOTOR ASSY - TWO SPEED
06-61	MOTOR ASSY - TWO SPEED
06-62	MOTOR ASSY - HYDROSTATIC DRIVE (440CT)
06-63	DRIVE LINE
06-64	AXLE ASSY
06-65	WHEELS - SOLID FLEX
06-66	WHEELS
06-67	TRACK (440CT)
06-68	FINAL DRIVE (440CT)
07-01	BRAKE SYSTEM - HYDRAULIC
08-01	HYDRAULICS - TILT
08-02	HYDRAULICS - LIFT
08-03	HYDRAULICS - CASE DRAIN
	2.3.32.33 3/32.274.111

Thank you so much for reading. Please click the "Buy Now!" button below to download the complete manual.



After you pay.

You can download the most perfect and complete manual in the world immediately.

Our support email: ebooklibonline@outlook.com